
BT HRU) 841301 

HEINTA, 

rT faYTT, 14 Jsi, BT - 1 

h y4si, 34RI- 1 

fagaiHI7, 

8986915253 

UTODTOfAO,5T0 HST, BR- 1 



Works Division, Chapra-t Rural Works Department, 
Execigive Engineer 

se Pipra Tola 

Kansh 

Diwar 

P.School 

313621032424 

2019 
2009/02-07 

0016 

25 

2855 

0.5 

02/MBD/21-22| 20-05-2022 

5.00% 

9.54066 

15.26 

9.894 

3.41212 

19-05-2023 

RM/SA/CHA/19Chapra Prakhand ke 

KHAWASPUR 
NIZAMAT 
BHAIROPUR 

0016 

2019 
2009/02-07 

25 

3192 

5.00% 

11.46167 

31306202032 

0.68 

02/MBD21-22| 20-05-2022 

19-07-2022 

20.1105 

12.80841 

4.70254 

RMSA/CHA/19/ 

10 

11 

1 

13 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

1 

6 

7 

(In km) Length 

(In Lakh) Amount 

MIS 

Project 

ID 
as 

per 

Approval 

(AA) 

Date 

Letter No. & Administrative 

No 

Package No. 

(In Lakh) Renewal 
with surface Rectification 

Initial 

(In Lakh) 
Maintenance 

Routine S Years 

Agreement 
as per 

Name of Road 

& Date 
Agreement No. 

SL 

Date of 
Completion 

Actual 

Date 

of 
Value 

of 
IRI 

Completion (in mm/km) 

(in mm) Layer Bitument 
Thickness of 

(in Lakh) work done 

Percentage Content in Bitumen Value of 

(in Lakh) 
Alloted Amount Previous Total 

Remarks 

(in Lakh) as per MIS expenditure Up-to-date 

Approval (AA) Administrative 

(In Lakh) 

Agreement Amount 

Name 

of 
Division 

:-

Requisition 
against 

Rural Works Department, 

Works 

Division, 

Chapra-1 

Requisition 

Format 

for 
Scheme 

Head 

:-
MR 

(3054) 

under 

Bihar 

Rural 

Road 

Maintenance 

Policy 

-2018 

(Initial 

Reetifeefion 

and 

Surface 

Renewa) 



SL. 

No. 

PIU. -R.W.D., (W) Division, Chapra - 1 

2 

(See Govenment of India' Decision (1) below Rule 1) 

Form of Utilization Certificate upto the month upto 20-07-2023 

NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY - 2018 

Name of Scheme 

FORM GFR 19-A 

Const. of Rural roads under 
New Maint. Policy - 2018 
138 No. Schemes 

Sanction No. & Date 
with Amount 

Kind of checks exercised : -

(in Lacs Rs.) 
8426.12256 

8426.12256 

Amount 
Received 

(in Lacs Rs.) 
6859.65576 

was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

3. Construction materials have been tested. 

6859.65576 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have 
been duly fulfilled/are being fulflled ant that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money 

1. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 

5. All other codal Formalities have been observed. 

Partieulars 

Certified that out of Rs. 
6859.65576 Lacs received 
during the years 2023-224 in 
favour of Executive Engineer, 
R.W.D Bihar, Chapra - 1 a sum 
of Rs. 6834.24802 lacs has been 
utilized for the purpose of NMP 
2018 Schemes as given in the 
margin for which it was 
sanctioned and that the balance 
of Rs. 25.40774 lacs remaining 
unutilized at the end of the 
period under. 

2. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 

4. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant 
Engineer/Executive Engineer. 

Executive Engineer, 
R.W.D.,(W) Division, Chapra I 



Date Time 

12/5/ 23 9:47:0 
12/5/ 23| 9:47:13 
12/5/ 23 
12/5/23| 9: 48:24 
12/5/ 23| 9: 48: 24 
12/5/ 23| 9:49:33 
12/5/ 23| 9:50: 0 

9: 48:0 

Section | Length| Bumps 
No. in km 

82 

82 

82 

82 

82 

82 

82 

Rumes 
|2-05023 

ALTM 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.08 

Road Name- BHAIROPUR NIZAMAT - KHAWASPUR 
Contractor Name - Sharmanand Singh 

OR IRI 

mm/km mm/km in mm 

280 

300 

320 

220 

220 

290 

200 

Speed 
Rate 

30.3 

20.2 

30.3 

20.2 

Scheme- New MR 

10.1 

10.1 

12-S.0 
D-Sader 

2800 

3000 

3200 

2200 

2200 

2900 

2500 

Total 
IRI Value 

3215 

3415 

3615 

2615 

2615 
3315 

2915 

21705 
3192 

CATEGORY Latitude Longitude 

25.3 
A:e. 

ROAD 
G 

G 

G 
G 

G 

G 

25.73291 84.84116 

25.73199 84.840925 
25.73096| 84.840538 
25.72991 84.840318 
25.72901 84.840453 
25.72874 84.841463 
25.72865 84.842188 

Event 

Speed BreakerX = 2500 
Y = 2915 Normal 

Speed Breaker 
Normal 
Normal 

Executive Engineer 
R.W.D. (W) Division, 

Chapra-] 

Normal 

Y=0 *X ^ 2+1.000 * X + 415.2 

Normal 

(R) RURAL ROAD 
Good 
<4000 

Average Poor 
|4001-5000|>5001 



UIV 
mm/ 
km 

3615 

2615 

1615 

File :F\0FIFCE DATA Chapra 1\BUMPAchandan kumar singh sadarBHAIROPUR NIZAMAT 
Name of Customer :Sharmanand Singh. Name of Work/ Road :BHAIROPUR NIZAMAT - KHAWASPUR. Lab Job 

0.1 0.2 

1a.8,20 2 

03 04 

Distance 1000 m 

Ae 

0.5 06 

Executive Engineer 
R.W.D. (W) Division, 

Chapra-l 

07 



Schedule 

XLV-Form 
No. 

134 

scheme-MIR (305) 

Nane 

t 

Wok-

Bhaizopw 

N0Zamnat 

to 

khawaspU DIVISION SUB-DIVISION 
Block-Sadas MEASUREMENT BOOK 



INAme work 
Situai Ol work-

Ajoncy by which work is executed-
|ato o! measuromont 

No. and dale of agreement. 
Ihcsc lour lines should be repoatod al tho commencement of 

the moasurements relating to each wotk.) 

'articulars 

liagia 

Dado 

cleq 

foeteallaBele 

lan 

1 

Details of actual measurement 
No. L. B 

|O.6|90 R 

D. 
Contents of 

area 

9021 
-ao.os 2o92. 



sch. XLV-Form No, 134 

Particulars 

71 

Dotails of actual measurement 

B No. 

hale Spes at. 

Continustion 

Contents of 
area 
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